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INDIANA REGIONAL ARTS PARTNERSHIP  
 
 

 
 
REGION 1 -  
SOUTH SHORE ARTS 
John Cain, Exec. Director 
Donna Catalano, Director of Special Projects 
1040 Ridge Road 
Munster, IN 46321 
219/836-1839 
john@SouthShoreArtsOnline.org  
donna@SouthShoreArtsOnline.org  
www.SouthShoreArtsOnline.org 
 
REGION 2 -  
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 
OF ST. JOSEPH COUNTY 
Rose Meissner, President 
Angela Butiste, Program Officer 
205 W. Jefferson Blvd., Suite 610 
P.O. Box 837  
South Bend, IN 46601 
574/232-004 
rose@cfsjc.org 
Angela@cfsjc.org   
www.cfsjc.org 
 
REGION 3 -  
ARTS UNITED OF GREATER 
FORT WAYNE 
Jim Sparrow, President 
Susan Mendenhall, Dir. Resource 
Development 
300 E. Main St., 2nd Floor 
Fort Wayne, IN 46802 
260/424-0646  
jsparrow@artsunited.org 
smendenhall@artsunited.org  
www.artsunited.org 
 

REGION 4 -  
TIPPECANOE ARTS 
FEDERATION 
Tetia Lee, Ex. Dir. 
Paige Sharp, Director of Reg. Services 
638 North St. 
Lafayette, IN 47901 
765/423-2787 
tetial@tippecanoearts.org 
rsd@tippecanoearts.org     
www.tippecanoearts.org 
 
REGION 5 -  
COMMUNITY 
FOUNDATION OF 
RANDOLPH COUNTY, INC. 
Ruth B. Mills, Exec. Director 
213 South Main Street 
Winchester, IN  47394 
765/584-9077 
765/584-7710 (fax) 
rmills@cfrandolphcounty.org 
www.cfrandolphcounty.org 
 
REGION 6 -  
ARTS ILLIANA 
Jon Robeson, Exec. Director 
Sherri Wright, Reg. Service Coordinator 
23 North 6th Street 
Terre Haute, IN 47807 
812/235-5007 
jonrobeson@aol.com 
Sherri@artsilliana.org  
www.artsilliana.org 
 
REGION 7 –  
INDIANA ARTS 
COMMISSION 
Kristina Davis-Smith 
Community Development Manager 
100 N. Senate Ave., Rm. N505 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317/232-1279 
kdavis-smith@iac.in.gov 
www.IN.gov/arts  
 
REGION 8 -  
IVY TECH COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE BLOOMINGTON 
John Whikehart, Regional Chancellor 
Paul Daily, Artistic Director 
200 Daniels Way 
Bloomington, IN  47404 
812/330-6240 
Pdaily3@ivytech.edu 
www.ivytech.edu/bloomington/ 
For grant information only, contact: 
Renee Chambers, Program Director 
Comm. Foundation of Bloomington & 
Monroe County 
812-333-9016 renee@cfbmc.org  

REGION 9 -  
COLUMBUS AREA ARTS COUNCIL 
G. Karen Shrode, Executive Director 
Jeff Kuehl, Reg. Services Coordinator 
300 Washington St. 
Columbus, IN 47201 
812/376-2539 
kshrode@artsincolumbus.org 
jkuehl@artsincolumbus.org   
www.artsincolumbus.org 
 

REGION 10 -  
VANDERBURGH COMMUNITY 
FOUNDATION 
Robert “Scott” Wylie, Director 
Carol Pace, Program Officer 
401 SE 6th Street, Suite 203 
Evansville, IN 47713 
812/422-1245  
scott@vcfoundation.org  
carol@vcfoundation.org  
www.vcfoundation.org 
 
 
REGION 12 -  
COMMUNITY ARTS PROGRAM  
AT HANOVER COLLEGE 
Dr. Geoffrey Weiss 
Paul Hildebrand 
359 East Lagrange Rod 
Hanover, IN  47243-0108 
812/866-7495 
weiss@hanover.edu 
hildebrand@hanover.edu  
www.hanover.edu   
 


